1 20.07.15 en / 579
L1 L2 L3
A2
A1+
T1 T2 T3
M9629_a
supply voltage
electronic

     .93: 3-poles
     Type
 Ordering Example
4 20.07.15 en / 579
T1
BF9250
L1
A2
A1
A1A2
A1
A2
N
DC 24 V
load
M9630
(DC 24 V)
PLC
output
input
+
-
L
+
 Application Examples
single phase system 3-phase system, 2 phases controlled
Single phase load switched by 1-pole
semiconductor contactor controlled
from PLC or Temperature controller
output.
3-phase load, switched by 2 single-pole
semiconductor contactors (left side) or
by 1 2-pole semiconductor contactor
(right side)
T1
load
T1 T2
T1
BF9250 BF9250BF9250
L1
L1 L2
L1
N
DC 24 V
M9631
+
-
L3
L2
L1
A2 A2 A2
A1 A1 A1
A1 A1 A1A2 A2 A2
A1 A1 A1
A2 A2 A2
22.5 45 90 22.5 45 90
10 A 25 A 50 A 6.5 A 15 A 25 A
Width mm 22.5 45 90
I
L
 / phase 10 A 25 A 50 A
5 20.07.15 en / 579
 Application Example
3-phase system, 3-phases controlled